CLAIMS COMMITTEE AGENDA

Councilman Steven A. Stycos, Chair Councilman Paul H. Archetto
Councilwoman Leslie A. Luciano, Vice-Chair Councilman Michael W. Favicchio
Council Vice-President Robert J. Pelletier Council President Anthony J. Lupino

MONDAY, AUGUST 1, 2011
6:00 P.M.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 869 PARK AVE., CRANSTON, RI

COUNCILMAN STEVEN A. STYCOS, CHAIR

CALL MEETING TO ORDER:
MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING:
CORRESPONDENCE:

OLD BUSINESS:

PUBLIC HEARING

The following names of claimants and the nature of the claims were read into the
record.

Executive Session Pursuant to RIGL 42-46-5(a)(2)
e Introduction of new claims and review of pending claims:

Claimant Date of Incident Nature of Claim
Angela Aguiar 06/08/11 auto damage
James & Suk Faulkenberry 06/09/11 house damage
Nancy Revens 04/20/11 auto accident
Susan Diaz 01/15/11 trip and fall

Verizon 01/21/11 pole damage



Sandra Furlong
David McCormick
Daniel O’Neil
Linda Reed
William Votto
Parks & Recreation Vehicle
Cirella Guiliano
Jack Keverian
Police Vehicle
Police Vehicle
Police Vehicle

Alana Kilby

04/09/11

04/12/11

04/11/11

04/16/11

05/25/11

06/20/11

06/07/11

07/02/10

05/02/11

06/20/11

07/15/11

08/18/09

trip and fall
bicycle accident
pothole

auto damage
personal injury
auto accident
broken window
civil rights violation
auto accident
auto accident
auto accident

trip and fall
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