CLAIMS COMMITTEE AGENDA

Councilman Steven A. Stycos, Chair Councilwoman Leslie A. Luciano, Vice-Chair Council Vice-President Robert J. Pelletier Councilman Paul H. Archetto Councilman Michael W. Favicchio Council President Anthony J. Lupino

MONDAY, AUGUST 1, 2011

6:00 P.M.

COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 869 PARK AVE., CRANSTON, RI COUNCILMAN STEVEN A. STYCOS, CHAIR

CALL	MEETING	TO	ORDER:
------	----------------	----	---------------

MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING:

CORRESPONDENCE:

OLD BUSINESS:

PUBLIC HEARING

The following names of claimants and the nature of the claims were read into the record.

Executive Session Pursuant to RIGL 42-46-5(a)(2)

• Introduction of new claims and review of pending claims:

Claimant	Date of Incident	Nature of Claim
Angela Aguiar	06/08/11	auto damage
James & Suk Faulkenberry	06/09/11	house damage
Nancy Revens	04/20/11	auto accident
Susan Diaz	01/15/11	trip and fall
Verizon	01/21/11	pole damage

Sandra Furlong	04/09/11	trip and fall
David McCormick	04/12/11	bicycle accident
Daniel O'Neil	04/11/11	pothole
Linda Reed	04/16/11	auto damage
William Votto	05/25/11	personal injury
Parks & Recreation Vehicle	06/20/11	auto accident
Cirella Guiliano	06/07/11	broken window
Jack Keverian	07/02/10	civil rights violation
Police Vehicle	05/02/11	auto accident
Police Vehicle	06/20/11	auto accident
Police Vehicle	07/15/11	auto accident
Alana Kilby	08/18/09	trip and fall